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Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Noor Zaman

Khattak, District Attorney for the respondents bresent. Arguments heard

and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today placed on file, of s_erviceA
appeal bearingi No. 823/2020 titled “Mehboob Ali Versus The Secretary
(E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwé, Peshawar and two others”, we are 'inclined

to aécept the instant service~appeal The impugned orders dated 04-10-

2019 are set a5|de and two annual increments for the year 2019 2020 are

~hereby restored with all consequentlal benefits, and the appellants Niaz

Muhammad and Javid Igbal are re-instated in service with aII back-
benefits. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be co‘nsi'gned to

record room.

ANNOUNCED

22.12.2021

b/h\_/

: (ATIQ UR.REHMAN WAZIR)
CHAIRMAN ~ MEMBER (E)
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21.12.2021

Mr. Taimur Ali Khan, Advocate, for the appellant present.
Mr. Hussain Ali, Litigation Officer alongwith Mr. Muhammad
Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate General for the respondents

present.
File to come up alongwith connected Service Appeal‘

‘bearing No. 828/2020 . titled Javid Igbal Versus Education

Department on 14.12.2621 before D.B.

, e ——
(Salah-Ud-Din) . Chairn
Member (Judicial) ' .

DB ./‘/5 an 7;'&1? lese ft‘ lpme uip
Fo‘f M Gom—e o Datzd. 21 -1

e

A_ppellant in person present. Mr. Nodr Zaman Khattak,
District Attorney for respondents present.

File to come up alongwith connected Service Appeal bearing
No. 828/2020 titled Javid Igbal Versus Education Department on
22.12.2021 before D.B

\‘At’l/a Ur Rehman Wazir) Chaifrhan
Member (E)
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29.03.2021 - Appellant present through counsel.

Kabir Ullah Kha'tta.k learned Additional Advocate
General bresent.

File ."fto cOmé aiongW|th connected  appeal
No.823/2.020 titled Mehboob Ali Vs. Education
Department, on _> /6 /2021 before D.B. '

e

(Atiq ur Rehman Wazir) (Rozina Rehman)
Member (E) Member (J)
03.06.2021 - _Appellant preseht through counsel.

Muhammad Rasheed Iearned Deputy District Attorney
for respondents present.

Learned counsel for appellant submitted rejoinder
wh:ch is placed on fi Ie To come up for arguments on
13.08.2021 before D.B.

C )

| (Rozina Rehman) ) irAtan
& | Member (J)
13.08.2021 ~ Counsel forfap'pellaht present,

Asif Masood Ali Shah learned Deputy District Attorney for

respondents present.

File to come up alongwith connected Service Appeal
No.823/2020 tltled Mehboob AI| Vs. Education Department on
20 10.2021 before D. B

(Rozina Rehman)
Member (J)




| 01.09.2020 Junior to counsel for the appellant present.

After admission of appeal on 27.02.2019,' notices have not

"been served upon the resporidents. Therefore, notices be issued

to the resp_ondents for submission of written reply/comrhents on
©27.10.2020 before S.B.. |

‘Chairthan

27;10.2020 Nemo for appellant.

Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General

-alongwith Wahid Ulllah for respondents present..

| Written reply on behalf of fespondents was not sub,mitted. |

Representétive of respondents requests for time to ’furnish

written reply/comments. Opportunity is granted. To come up

o~ " for written reply/comments on 22.12.2020 before S.B. |
i,

(Rozin'a Rehrﬁan)
Member (J)
22.12.2020 Counsel for appellant present.

Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate Geheral
alongwith- Hussain Ali Litigation Assistant for respondents

present.

" Representative of res’pondents submitted reply which is-
placed on file. To come up for rejoinder, if any, and
arguments on 29.03.2021 before D.B.

(Rozina Rehman)
Member (J) -
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27.02.2019 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary
) “arguments heard.. -
I g ‘
| ‘ ' g The appellant ( PST) has filed the present service appeal

- against the order dated 04.10.2019 whereby minor punishment of
withholding of two annual increments for the year 2019 & 2020

was awarded to him.

Submissions made by the learned counsel for the appellant,
need consideration. The present service appeal is admitted for
regular hearing subject to all just legal objections. The appellant is

directed to deposit security and process fee within 10 days.

: Thereafter ,notices be issued to the respondents for written
- ;\qﬁ\,uaﬂt 1 0 tled ‘reply/comments. To come up for written reply/comments on

cess feo .
Securlty & PIOSE=> 25 1 042020 before S.B.
e I | \ N
—— A : Member
14.04.2020 Due to bublic holiday on account of COVID-19, the case

is adjourried to 08.07.2020 for the same. To come up for

the same as before S.B.
. R%er‘

08.07.2020 Counsel for the appellant present.

Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate

General for the respondents present.

Written reply on behalf of respondents was not
submitted. Learned AAG requested for time in order to
submit written reply/comments. Opportunity is granted.

To come up for written reply/comments on 01.09.2020

before S.B.

Member (J)




g - . Form-A . . b
FORM OF ORDER SHEET - .
Court of
Case No.- | _827/2020
S.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

: proceedings : :

1 2 3

1- 04/02/2020 The appeal of Mr. lkramullah presented today by Mr. Talmgr Al

Khan Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to

the Worthy Chairman for proper order please) decrease

. . V !
REGISTRAR 41 |~y‘ WL
- This case is entrusted to-S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be |
put up there on 0’7@),3/01——0 '

[= 4

o
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR
APPEAL NO. 2 ; 12020
Ikramullah ' VIS Education Deptt:
INDEX
S. No. | Documents Annexure | P. No.
01 |[Memoofappeal = | eememee- 01-04
02 | Copies of Fard, work order of A,B,C&D | 05-08
- | PARASA, complaint and application ‘ _
03 | Copies of show cause notice and reply E&F 09-11
‘ to show cause notice
04 Cloples of order dated 04.10.2019 and G&H 12-15
N departmental appeal '
05 | VakalatNama | seememeeee- 16
APPELLANT.
THROUGH: .
' (TAIMUR ALI KHAN)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

Bilour plaza, Peshawar cantt:
Cell# 0333-9390916




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.

PESHAWAR.

ﬁ""* hex Pa:ik«mg}*ﬂkh\va
Hemrvive Tl

, APPEALNO. &> 2020 T
| Dawaoix,,?,ﬁ—o -'-2 ;92?

Mr. Tkramullah, PST (PBS-12),
GPS Beha, Swat.

(APPELLANT)

VERSUS

$. The Secretary (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
& The Director (E&SE), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
%. The District Education Officer (Male), Swat.

¢ (RESPONDENTS)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL

ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 04.10.2019,

WHEREBY THE PENALTY OF WITH HOLDING OF 02

ANNUAL INCREMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 & 2020 HAS

IMPOSED UPON THE APPELLANT AND AGAINST NOT

TAKING ACTION ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF
g\ﬁﬁgﬂﬁ:@*w THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF
NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:
THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE ORDER
DATED 04.10.2019 MAY KINDLY BE SET ASIDE AND THE
02 ANNUAL INCREMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 & 2020 OF
THE APPELLANT MAY BE RESTORED WITH ALL BACK
AND CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY OTHER REMEDY
WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND
APPROPRIATE THAT MAY ALSO BE AWARDhD IN .
FAVOUR OF APPELLANT. < ‘ |




RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:
FACTS: S : . .

1. That the appellant is performing his duty in GPS Beha as Primary
School Teacher (BPS-12). It'is peitinent to mention here that since
appointment, the appellant is performing his duty with great devotion
and honesty whatsoever assigned to him and no complaint has been
filed against the appellant regarding his performance.

2. That the local people of the Community denoted land for GPS Beha
which is evident from Fard. The building of GPS was damaged and
under PARASA program, the concerned department constructed new
building for GPS Beha and during the construction of the building, the
staff and students of GPS Beha was shifted to GHS Beha and the
students of GPS beha were thought in evening shift in GHS Beha.
When the construction of the new building was completed, GHS staff
illegally occupied the building of the GPS Beha before handling over
the building to the department, on which the appellant along with staff
of GPS Beha filed complaint to DEO (M) Swat against the illegal
occupation of GPS Building by GHS staff, but despite taking action
on the compliant of GPS Beha Staff according to law and rules, the
DEO (M) Swat handed over the new constricted building to GHS
Beha staff, on which the appellant and other staff of GPS Beha also
filed application to your respondent No2 to look into the matter in
accordance with law and rules. (Copies of Fard, work of PARASA,
complaint and application are attached as Annexure A,BC&D)

3. That show cause notice was issued to the appellant in which different
baseless allegations were leveled against the appellant. The appellant
submitted detail reply to show cause notice and denied all allegations
and gave real facts about the situation and also requested that proper
inquiry may be conducted on the allegations through impartial inquiry
committee. (Copies of show cause notice and reply to show cause
notice are attached as Annexure-E&F)

4. That without serving charge sheet and withcut conducting regular on

the allegations mentioned in show cause to dig out the realty and

_ without considering the reply of the appellant, penalty of with holding
e of 02 annual increments for the year 2019& 2020 has imposed upon
the appellant vide order dated 04.10.2019, against which the appellant

filed departmental appeal on 16.10.2019, which was not responded

within the statutory period of ninety days. (Copies of order dated

04.10.2019 and departmental appeal are attached as Annexure-
G&H)




PR Sy

5. That appellant has no other remedy except to file the service appeal

for redressal of his grievance on the following grounds amongst
others.

GROUNDS: , ‘
A. That not taking action on the departmental appeal of the appellant and

the impugned order dated 04.10.2019 are ‘against the law, facts, norms
of justice and material on record, therefore not tenable and liable to be
set aside.

. That no inquiry was conducted against the appellant to dig out the

realty about the allegations and penalty of with holding of 02 annual

increments for the year 2019 & 2020 has imposed upon the appellant

in slipshod manner, which is the violation of law and rules and as well
as Superior Courts judgments.

. That no reason has been recorded by . 'he competent authority to

dispense with inquiry, which is violation &f law and rule and as such
the impugned order dated 04.10.2019 is liable to be set aside.

. That no charge sheet was issued to the appellant before passing the

impugned order dated 04.10.2019, which is the violation of law and
rules.

. That in reply to show cause notice, the appellant denied the entire

allegations and gave the real about the situation and also requested to
competent authority that proper inquiry rhay be conducted through
impartial inquiry: committee to find out the realty about the
allegations, but despite that no inquiry’ was conducted by the
competent authority and the appellant was punished for no fault on his
part.

. That no opportunity of personal hearing was provided to the appellant

before passing the impugned order dated 04.10.2019, which is
violation of Sub Rule (d) of Rule 7 of E&D Rules 2011.

. That the land was donated by the local Community for the building of
- GPS and the PARASA also constructed building for GPS Beha, but

the staff of GHS Beha illegally occupied the newly constructed
building on which the appellant along with staff of GPS Beha filed
complaint to DEO (M) Swat against the illegal occupation of GPS




Building by GHS staff, but desplte taking action on the compliant of
GPS Beha Staff according to law and rules, the DEO (M) Swat
handed over the new constricted building to GHS Beha staff, due to
which baseless allegations were leveled against the appellant and
without conducting regular inquiry on the allegations, penalty of with
holding of 02 annual increments for the year 2019& 2020 has

imposed upon the appellant vide order dated 04.10.2019 on that
baseless allegatlons

. That the appellant did not conduct any misconduct and the penalty of

with holding of 02 annual increment for the year 2019 & 2020 -
imposed upon the appellant is too harsh which is liable to be set aside.

. That the appellant has been condemned unheard throughout and has

not been treated according to law and rules.

. That the appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and

proofs at the time of hearing,

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the
appellant may kindly be accepted as prayed for.

e

APPELLA

TAIMUR EI/KI%N

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

&
S
ASAD’'MAHOMOOD

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

Through:
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y / OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR
v ' | PaRRSA JUSAID PROJECTS URIT
// o ‘ CoWV DEPARTMENT SAIDU SHARIF SWAT.
" Phy 0946721781 091-5700107

E-ry nmi parsa. puw,(nholnm;" 0
NO. 193/7mp . PeRIEAPU- “VV/20I’?
DATED  GH 10572010

T o, '
M/S Muhanumad Afan Kian Juiig
Governmont Coniravlor
village Janu. ¥'.0 5 Yehsi Mhwaza el 7

’-*rnnl Cp ‘“
SUBJECT:- RE-CORSTRUCHON MEHADILTATION GF FigeoD DATAAGED

SCHOOLS UNDER PARIISA PROGRARM .-
SUB-HEAD: GPS DA DSTY SWAT

A The Evaluated lowest bid cost amounting to Rs. 23.437 (W) 1‘2;,;;.;35:,«35;

Twenty three aoint four three seven ( Miliion ) offzred by you for axecution of the subjact Uited
work on the basis of item rates (as per BOQ allached) is hereby approved subject o i!n
fallowing condition.
1. Fulfillment of all Codal and finanicial o alities
2  The Deputy Dircctor/Assistant Diiector PaRRGA/USANY CBYW Daptt {”.!“ié_tl[.;'i?! e
' respol‘:sible for the exacution of the worls azenrding to the s cifications and  soono
of work provided in the administialive approval '
5. The work may Lz compleded i aliputilo b ool
Tou are dirguied o execte ConLEch agiseinent DeIOIE Commancensint of the wok
5 THe execution of work shall take place whes funds are released
_ The income tax and stamp duly shali be recovered a per rules .

7. The Deputy Director PARRSA/MLISAID CEW Deptl: jconsuliants will specity the
quarry /sources of the basic moteria: to the conttactor so as to ensure (he uuud
qualily of work :

8. The scope of work may be I'Mmclnd to approved bid ccst of the work baoth
qualitatively and guantitatively. )

9. Time allowed for completion of woiks is {12 months) , o . . }

10 The tender is liable to canceilahun with ,;vmlty il the woik is Sublette . .
Copy of BOQ arinexed. '

arcdod fur infonmstione i
Accouniant General Ilhyber Pakhlunbhe o Peshawa
2. Deputy Director PaRRSA/USAID Project Unit C8W Departinent Swat
3. Program Marager PDMARaRRSAF ashiven
4 Senior Engineer Contract PDMA/RaiLi8A Peshawar

5. Project Manager #iviJ PaRRSA Swal .
~
6 D.AO (Local) ’
7. Team Leader Shaz Consultants Phase-IV iayatabad Poshavar who will be

responsible for the execution of work according tu the speciliviiun 2 s Mot 0 VU onh
provided in tna Adiministrative Apoiovel, :
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To

The DEO Sahib
Edu Dept

Swat Gulkada

- Subject: Request for legal action against illegal -

:ccupation of the building of GPS Biha by the
statf of GHS Biha '

Sir,

Honorably, the following request is made:

1. The building of GPS Biha was under éonstructi’on since fast three ye

running at the buitding of the GHS biha afternoon. .
- Now the construction work has been completed yet not handed over to the dept.

The staff of GHS illegally-occupied the building.
It is the violation of the departmental rules regulations and misuse of authority.
The building is the property of GPS biha from the days of the swat state.

- The construction company constructed the building for GPS biha.
Therefore it is requested to refran the GHS staff from gross misconduct. ’

Thanks ' | ' e

HT+staff GPS Biha: :

" Q/
l_ 1:7‘ i O *r{r;{m:m»-mu]
' ?\S}ﬂf . ‘
“G.PS, Beha/ Disic. vwat, .
Copies forwarded to sectary edu KPK
Director edu KPK ’
Director Parrsa.

SDEO Circle Matta

ars and the school was

Du e W

PA To

rict Education Officer ' :
ale, Swat
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To,

The Dire&or shb - : \

Edu Department

KPK PESHAWAR DIRECT ORA-\TE

GPS HT + Staff vs GHS — BIHA HT + Staff TEH MATTA

 District Swat. |

Subject: Appeal against the unjust decision of building exchange by DEO sb'Swat._

Dear Sir, » ‘

Honorably the following iequest is made:

1) A complam was ng(agamst the iflegal occupation of the building of GPS Biha by the

staff of GHS Biha. A
2} Formerly the matter was neglected and finally the building is handed over to the staff
' of GHS Biha. | ’ ¢

3) The decssson have no legal ground and justification.

" 4) This unjust and illegal decision will only increase the qréblenfs and miseries of the
students and staff.

5} Therefore, it is requested to look into the matter in the light of rules and laws
prevailing.

6) Cur claim is supported by the documents attached’
So the little children should hot be
Deprived of their just right,
Thanks. ,
HT+Staff+PTA
GPS Biha

Date : 04-07-2019

Copies forwarded to
¥e-

Secterory Education

DC Swat

AC Matta




3254 St

P 4 e B S REmIRED i S

OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
| (MALE) SWAT

.3‘2- b

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

I Muhammad Amin, District Education officer (M} Swat, the Competent Authority
under the Khyberpukhtun Khawa Government Servant (Efficiency & Disciplinary), Rules 2011,
do hereby serve upon you, Mr.tkramullahi PST GPS Beha District Swat, this show cause notice
as follows:-

1. That the District Education . Officer directed you on 3.7.2019 on the school log buok to
run GPS Beha in the burldmg of GHS Beho and spare the Middle portion of the school
for functioning of GHS Beha, because the enrolment of GHS is 425 and the enrolment
of GPS is 168. The decision was made in the best interest of students. But you
disobeyed the order of District Education Officer.

2. In the previous years the enrolment of GPS Beha was crossing the figure of 400 but you
declined the enrolment to 168. This shows clear position of your inefficiency.

3. You misbehaved with the Head. Master of GHS Beha, lodged an illegal FIR ageinst the
staff and locked class rooms for'the students, which clearly indicates your misbehavior,
misconduct and arrogance. :

4. You have wasted precious tm*?e of the innocent children. You and your stoff is
wandering here and there in ﬁor‘ice stations and Courts in illegal and irrelevant
prosecution and killing the precrous time of students which shows your negligence in
duties. - 5;

5. You filed a court case against the Education Department, although no personal
grievances have been ;mp/emen}&nd against you, which shows your d:sloyalty and
disobedience towards the Governmvnt and Department Buw Lk ERLS e '

Thus as per available material on'%the record you have committed disobedience,
inefficiency, misbehavior, misconduct, neglidence and major corruption.

You are therefore) required to show cause as to why major penalty provided in the
aforesaid Rules should not be imposed upon you “ the minor penaity of “with holding 03
annual increments for the year 2019,2020 %,:2021 "under 4 (a) {ii} of the ibid Rules.

If no reply to this office is received wii‘hin 15 days of delivery of this show cause, it shall
be presumed that you have no defense to pUt in and in that case Ex-parte action will be taken
against you. '

(MOHAMMAD AIVIIN)
h}b ;- DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M)
\4 \,\ o” SWAT
Endst: No. /PSHT Dated / Q /2019,
Copy forwarded to:-
I Ih‘ Ct

f.ffeme», I ecgp\gar, Education Khyber PukhtunKhwa, Peshawor. -
e 2 T B v - .

3- The DMO Swat Dfstr/ct Swat., . .

4- The SDEO Matta Swat with thé‘ femarks to hond over &
concerned Swat, _

5- Mr. tkramullah PST GPS Beha Matta (Registered).

6- P.A to District Education Officer (M) Swat local Office.

7-- The Official Concerned.

ey

ow i:GUSe notice to the teacher

T
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OEFICE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER N
(MALE) SWAT. wi e

NOTIFICATION |

I.Whereas My Ieramullah PST BPS-12 GPS Beha  Swat ,was proceeded against the Khivhc'/"

Pakhtunkinva Government servant (Efficiency & Discipline)Rules 2011 for the charges mentioned

i rhe show cause notice.

2.WWhereas a show cause notice was issued vide this office Endst:No.440-46 dated 5.9.2019 for the

R e e
charges leveled against him. .

3. Whereas last year the enrolment of the school was 423 but the same enrolinent was reduced (o
168 which is a clear proof of his.inefficiency on one hand and not 1aking interest in teaching

fearning process and decreasing the enroliment on the other hand.

4. Whereas his misbehavior with the Head Master of GHS Beha and lodging a false FIR against

himwithaut the appiroval and consent of this office.

3. Whereas he was held responsible of wasting the precious time of the students of the school GHS
Beha as well as the innocent kids of GPS Beha. '
6. Whereas he ﬁled‘ a court case against his Department without any personal grievances.
7.Wihereas the District Education Officer (M) Swat being competehl authority q//'er“ having
considered the charges and evidences on record against h im andfozmd them as proved

Now, Therefore I Muhammad Am'in' Distriat-'Edncnn’.rm Officer.(M) Swat being competent
autharity under the Khyber Pakhlzmkhwu Govew nment Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Kulcs
2011 do hereby impose upon him wnhhold two (mmml increment for the year 2019 & 20207

under 4 (a) (ii} of the ibid Rules with Immedmle effect in the interest of public service .

S Q) (MUHAMMAD AMIN )
?q q " DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M)

: . SWAT by
Endst:No: JpF/GPS Behd/DEO/M , i, Dated: M. /Y20

F et

Copy forwarded to: ' :
1- The Director Elementary & Secondary Education KPK Peshawar
2- The District comptrollers of Account Swat at Saidu Sharif.
3- The District Monitoring Officer Swat.

The Sub Divisional Education Officer (M) Matta Swat with the direction to.serve the order
on the accused teacher

AT T i
100

A,

DISTQ- EDUCA

TION OFFICER (¥
SWAT A
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) W
Ve )

The W orthy Director, Elementary & Secondary Education,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

To

. i
SUBJECT: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER
-DATED 04.10.2019;, WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS

BEEN REMOVED FROM SERVICE.

RESPECTED SIR, ,
Most humbly it is submitted that:

1. That the appellant was appointed in Education Department as PST
(BPS-12). It is pertinent to mention here that since appoihtment, the
appellant was performing his duty with great devotion and honesty
whatsoever assigned to him and no complaint has been filed against
the appellant regarding his performance. |

2. That the appellant was performing his duty in GPS Beha as Primary
School Teacher and due to large number of students and old building
of the GPS Beha, the department constructed new building for GPS
Beha and during the construction the staff and student of GPS Beha
was shifted to GHS Beha and when the construction of the- new
building was completed, GHS illegally occupied the building of the

- GPS Beha before handling over the building to the department, on
which the appellant along with staff of GPS Beha filed complaint to
DEO (M) Swat against the illegal occupation of GPS Building by
GHS staff, but despite taking action on the compliant of GPS Beha
Staff according to law and rules, the DEO (M) Swat handed over the
new constricted building to GHS Beha staff, on which the appellant
and other staff of GPS Beha also filed application to your Honour to
look into the matter in accordance with law and rules. (Copies of
* complaint and application is attached as Annexure A&B)

3. That show cause notice was issued to the appellant in which different’
baseless allegations were leveled against the appellant. The appellant
submitted detail reply to show cause notice and denied all allegations
and gave real facts about the situation and also requested that proper
inquiry may be initiated on the allegations through impartial inquiry
committee. (Copies of show cause notice and reply to show cause
notice are attached as Annexure-C&D)




4.

That without serving charge sheet and without conducting regular on
the allegations mentioned in show cause to dig out the realty and
without considering the réply of the appellant, penalty of withholding
of two annual increment for the year 2019 & 2020 has been imposed
upon the appellant vide order dated 04.10.2019. (Copy of of all
documents order dated 04.10.2019 is attached as Annexure-E)

. That now the appellant wants to file departmental appeal against the

removal order dated 04.10.2017 on the following grounds.

GROUNDS:

A)

O

D)

That the impugned order dated 04.10.2019 is against the law, facts,
norms of justice and material on record, therefore not tenable and
liable to be set aside.

That no inquiry was conducted against the appellant to dig out the
realty about the allegations and penalty of withholding of two annual

" increment for the year 2019 & 2020 has been imposed upon the

appellant in slipshod manner, which is the violation of law and rules
and as well as Superior Courts judgments.

That no reason has been recorded by the competent authority to
dispense with inquiry, which is violation of Sub rule (a);of Rule 5 of
E&D Rules 2011 and as such the impugned order of imposing the
penalty of withholding of two annual increment for the year 2019 &
2020 is liable to be set aside.

That no charge sheet was issued to the appellant before passing the

‘impugned order of imposing the penalty of withholding of two annual

increment for the year 2019 & 2020, which is the violation of law and

. rules.

E),

That in reply to show cause notice, the appellant denied the entire

a‘llegations and gave the real about the situation and alSo requested to

competent authbrity that proper inquiry may be conducted through

impartial inquiry committee to find out the realty about the

allegations, but despite that no inquiry was -conducted by the

~ competent authority and the appellant was punished for no fault on his
part. '




| F) That no opportunity of personal hearing was provided to the appellant
before passing the impugned order dated 04.10.2019, which is
violation of Sub Rule (d) of Rule 7 of E&D Rules 2011.

. G) That the the department constructed building for GPS Beha, but the
staff of GHS Beha illegally occupied the newly constructed building
on which the appellant along with staff of GPS Beha filed complaint
to DEO (M). Swat against the illegal occupation of GPS Building by

. GHS staff, but despite taking action on the compliant of GPS Beha
_Staff according to law and rules, the DEO (M) Swat handed over the
new constricted building to GHS Beha staff, due to which baseless
allegations were leveled against the appellant and without conducting
regular inquiry on the allegations, the penalty of withholding of two
annual increment for the year 2019 & 2020 has been imposed upon
the appeliant vide order dated 04.10.2019 on that baseless allegations.

H) That the appellant has been condemned unheard throughout and has .
not been treated according to law and rules.

It is, therefore, most humbly requested, that on the acéeptance
of this departmental appeal, impugned order dated 04.10.2019 may be
set aside and the two annual increment for the year 2019 & 2020 of

. the appellant mdy be restored with all back and consequential
benefits.

Date: /{ v/ﬁ ’,?’ﬂ/ﬁ' | Ikrajmullah,
i Ex-PST GPS Beha
- R/O Village Beha !
P/O Matta, District Swat.
Cell#

i

IO




'VAKALAT NAMA

NO. 019

IN THE COURT OF . » »
| w':-:”‘ﬂu/pawmw/ y /Cp’ W%M /Q ff (Appellant)
~ (Petitioner)
(Plalntlff)
- VERSUS R
//%MM MA/ _ (Respondent)
(Defendant)

I/wé jZfﬂM /L/&(

Do hereby appomt and constltute Taimur Ali Khan, Advocate ngh Court _
,Peshawar to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration. for'j L
' me/us as. my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any. ]lablllty for-
his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate/Counsel on
my/our costs. : '

I/We authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our behalf all .
sums and amounts_payable or deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.
. The Advocate/Counsel is also at liberty to leave -my/our case at any stage of the g

o -fproceedlngs if h|s any fee left unpaid oris outstandlng against me/us.

Dated /2019 @ﬂa -

- (CLIENT)
- ACC
=
ﬁ}w M)Jmmf B . TAIMURALI'KHAN
. : Advocate High Court:- . . - .
A?ﬁlxm% ’/P%W - e BC-10-4240 = _-_:'. L
e i :FC(,W " CNIC: 17101-7395544-5" "~ -~
o | Cell No. 0333-9390916 i
Aé(vacwj}t | ‘

OFFICE:, -

- Room # FR-8, 4™ Floor,
* Bilour-Plaza, Peshawar,
Cantt: Peshawar




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 827/2020
Ikramullah PST (BPS-12) GPS Beha, District Swat.
................. . Appellant

Versus
1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary and

Secondary Education Peshawar.
- , 2. Director Elementary and secoﬁdary education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at
| Peshawar.
é. District Education officer (Male) Swat.

T Respondents

Parawise Comments on Behalf of the Respondents:

Respectfully Shewith

.  Preliminary objections:

¥ 1. That the Appellant is not an aggrieved person within the meaning of
Section 4 of the servlice Tribunal Act, 1974.
2. That the Appellant has no cause of action / locus standi.
3. That the Appellant has not come to this Honorable Court with clean hands.
4. That the Appellant has filed this instant service appeal just to pressurize
the respondents.
5. The present service appeal is liable to be dismissed for non-joinder/miss
: ¥ Joinder of necessary parties.
6. That the instant service appeal is against the prevailing law and rules.
¢ 7. That the Appellant has filed this instant Service Appeal on malafide
motives.
8. That the instant appeal is badly time barred.
9. That the instant service appeal is not maintainable in the present form, and
above in the present circumstances of the issue.

10. That the Appellant has estopped by his own conduct.

['1.That the Appellant has concealed the material facts from this Honorable

Tribunal.




FACTS:

o8

. That the Para No.1 is correct. Hence no comments.
. That the Para No.2 is correct to the extent of the building completion,

the rest of the para is incorrect and denied. Being competent authority,
respondent no.3 directed the Appellant as well as the High School staff
for the mentioned sifting in the best interest of students.

. That the Para No.3 is incorrect and not admitted. The Appellantignored

the directions of the competent authority and behaved rudely. He was
time and again ordered to comply with the direction of the respondent
no.3 but he was reluctant to do so which is gross misconduct on part of

the Appellant. Therefore, Show Cause Notice was issued to him under
E & D rules 201 I.CCop('j cD_f L05 Boolc Gs anmefuve 4)

_ That the Para No.4 is incorrect and not admitted. The material available

on record and misconduct of the Appellant was enough to proceed
against him under the rules, therefore, enquiry was not needed in the
instant case.

That the instant service appeal of the Appellant is berett of any merit,
hence liable to be dismissed inter alia following grounds.

GROUNDS

A.

That the Para No. A is incorrect and denied. The respondent department
has to act according to the rules, policy and law. The Appellant has been
treated in accordance with law, rules and policy.

That the Para No. B is incorrect and denied. The Appellant has been
treated in accordance with law, rules and policy. The respondent
department cannot even think of the violation of any Article of the
constitution.

That the Para No. C is repetition of above para, hence no comments.

. That the Para No. D is incorrect and denied. Detail reply of this Para

has already been given in the above Paras.

E. Para No. E is repetition of above para, hence no comments.
F. That the Para No. F is incorrect and not admitted. The material available

against the Appellant were sufficient to impose major penalty under £
& D rules 201 1to the Appellant without enquiry and personal hearing.

_ That the Para No. G is correct to the extent of the construction of the

building the rest of the para is incorrect and denied. The shifting of the
students from GHS building to GPS building was issued by the
respondent no.3 in the best interest of students. The Appellant on his
own ill will was reluctant to obey the orders of the high ups and
misconducted by not obeying the orders.

. That the Para No. H is incorrect. As stated in the foregoing paras, the

respondent department acted under the rules and policy.

That the Para No. I is repetition of the above paras. Hence, no
comments.

R T .
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That the Para No. J is irrelevant, however the resp“ondents also seek

~ permission of this Honorable Tribunal to advance further gl ounds at the

time of arguments

It is, therefore, very humbly prayed Lhat the instant-service appeal of

the Appellant may be dismlssed with cost in f'WOI of the
respondents.

DISTRICT EDUC N OFFICER (M)
SWAT AT GULKADA

"DIRECTOR,

ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY
EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

| SLCRETARYC/
ELEMFXTARY AND SECONDARY
EDUCATION PESHAWAR
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BEFORE THE KPK, SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
Service Appeal No. 827/2020

Ikram Ullah vsS Education Department

oooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooo

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

Preliminary Objections:

(1-10) All objections raised by the respondents are incorrect and baseless.
Rather the respondents are estopped to raise any objection due to
their own conduct.

FACTS: ' g )
I. Admitted correct by the respondents department as the record of the
appellant is present with the department.

2. First portion of para 2 is admitted correct by the respondents hence
no comments, while the rest of para is incorrect as the new building
was constructed for' GPS Beha, but the staff of GHS illegally

_occupied the new constructed building of GPS Beha before its
- handing over to the department on which the appellant and staff of
GPS adopted proper way and filed application/complaint " to
respondent No.2 and No.3, but no action has been taken on that
application/compliant and the appellant and the staff of the GPS
Beha has done all that in the interest of students of the GPS Beha as
the old building of GHS Beha is located in Village Nalkot and
‘already GPS Nalkot is working in that location and by shifting of
GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha, people of village of
Beha were not willing to send their children to GPS Beha as it is at
distance from village Beha and already GPS Nalkot is present in that
location and due to that reason the GPS Beha was again shifted to
-newly constructed building of GPS Beha which is evident from the
log book PTC meeting minutes, letter dated 25.11.2019 and
14.12.2019. (Copies of log book, PTC meeting Minutes, letter
dated 25.11.2019 and 14.12.2019 are attached as Annexure-

A,B,C&D)




3. Incorrect. The appellant did not ignore the direction of the
competent authority and did not behave rudely and acted upon as he
was directed by his high ups.

4. Incorrect. The appellant was removed from service on baseless
allegations and without conducting proper inquiry which is not
permissible under the law and rules.

~ 5. Incorrect. The appellant has good cause of action to file the instant
as he was removed from service for no fault on his part.

GROUNDS:
A) Incorrect. The respondent department has not acted in accordance
with law, facts, norms of justice and material on record, therefore
" not tenable and liable to set aside.

B) Incorrect. The appellant has not been treated in accordance with law
and rules and has been removed from service in slip shod manner
without conducting proper and regular inquiry, which is violation of

“law and rules and as such the impugned order is liable to be set aside
on this ground alone. '

C) Incorrect. As replied in B above.

D) Not replied according to para D of the appeal. Moreover para D of
the appeal is correct.

E)  Not replied according to para E of the appeal. Moreover para E of
the appeal is correct. S

F) Incorrect. While para F.of the appeal is correct.

G)  First portion of G is admitted correct, hence no comments, while the
rest of the para is incorrect, hence denied as the interest of the
students of GPS Beha was in that to not to shift that school to the old
building of GHS Beha as the old building of GHS Beha is located in
Village Nalkot and already GPS Nalkot is working in that location
and by shifting of GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha,
people of village of Beha were not willing to send their children to
GPS Beha as it is at distance from village Beha and already GPS
Nalkot is present in that location and due to that reason the GPS
Beha was again shifted to newly constructed building of GPS Beha,
which means that the respondents admitted the stance of the
appellant by not shifting GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha,
but despite that the appellant was punished for no fault on his part.
Moreover the appellant has always obeyed order of his superiors,




H)

D)

N

3

Incorrect. The respondent department did not act in accordance with
law and rules.

Incorrect. While para I of the appeal is correct. -
Incorrect. While para J of the appeal is correct.
First portion of para K is incorrect hence denied as the appellant has

legal right to advance other grounds and proof at the time of hearing,
while the rest of para is legal.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of appeIlarit
may kindly be accepted as prayed for.

APPELLANT

THROUGH:

'ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

AFFIDAVIT

Itis affirmed and declared that the contents of rejoinder are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

¢
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- QFFICE QF THE ASSISTANT SUB DIVISION I’DUCA'] ION OFFICER i\l!ATTA CIRCLE 117

To
The :
Sub Divisional Ed‘ucalion Officer (Male) Matta . ; v Dated 25/11/2019

subject :Reshifting Qf GPS Beha to the Newly Constructed Building

Memo:

In compliance to DEO (Ma e) swat order Dated 07/1 1/201 9 the sfdff of GPS Beha is
shifted the school W.e.f20-11-2019.1 personally visited the school on 21 -11-2019 ,and-found-
that the staff of GPS Beha present in the old GHS Bunldmg but there were no students present
because the parents are not interested to send their children to the old GHS Building .

Ptc council has also passed a resolution to re- shift the school Building to the newly construcied
building of GPS Beha.Copy of the resolution is attached . As the old Building of GHS Behu is in
the boundaries ofNalkot and GPS Nalkot is situated only a few steps away from the GHS ol
‘building .

If the GPS Beha school runs in GHS Beha old building it will cerlamly effect GPS Nalkot and
eventually both the schools will be merged. :

Therefore it is suggested to re-shift GPS Beha to the newly Constr ucted building of (JPS Beha
,Middle section of GHS Beha and GPS Beha will run in the same newly constructed building of
GPS Beha and high section will shift to the old GHS Beha building. .

EndstNe  [73 —

" Assistant Sub Dmsmnal Edu Officer (l\l)

el
s th V//C C’L pn 0 /f/ Mam Clrcle I
s L

_ = LLl{.(_
f A DEC ST

/)(/( /fCC
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o OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(MALE) SWAT
No L /F No 21/DEO(M) S\/ at/PaRRSA » Dated /b /} L/ /7019
| ' To.
The Sub Divisional Edu Officer
(Mafe) Matta Swat
Subject:- WO]\KING OF GPS. GMS_AND GHS BEHA IN_THE CONCERNIUD
BUIIL.DING
Memo:-

01).
L02).
- 03).
04).
,05). '
0(}.

Reference your letter No.173 dated 25/11/2019,.The undersigned is
pleased to distribute various portions /classes of the mentioned Schools in
subject cited above as per the following distribution of building .

01). GPS Beha will work.in its old three rooms building.
02).GMS portion of GHS Beha ( class 6" to 8"‘) w1!l work in newly
constructed Middle building.

03).High portion of GHS Beha (class 9“' to 10"‘) will work in old buudmg
of GHS Beha R o - | i

7

Dlstrlct Educattm{ Officer (M)
Swat

;' Endst: No. 9’54/ -/?é /

Copy forwarded to:- :
“The Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. .
The Deputy Commissioner Swat .
The District Momtormc Officer Swat.

The Head Master GHS Beha for information and necessary action; please.
ASDDEO(M) Circle Matta, i

The Head Teacher concerned, éﬁ)ﬁ _Z.: VA

i .' ElDistrict Edycation Officer (M)

“boov . Swat i

N




BEFORE THE KPK, SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. 827/2020

Ikram Ullah \E Education Department

................

vesrensveer s anny

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

Preliminary Objections:

(1-10) All objections raised by the respondents are incorrect and baseless.

Rather the respondents are estopped to raise any obJectlon due to
their own conduct.

FACTS:

1.

Admitted correct by the respondents department as the record of the
appellant is present with the department.

2. First portion of para 2 is admitted correct by the respondents hence

no comments, while the rest of para is incorrect as the new building
was constructed for GPS Beha, but the staff of GHS illegally
occupied the new constructed building of GPS Beha before its
handing over to the department on which the appellant and staff of

GPS adopted proper ‘way and filed application/complaint to

respondent No.2 and No.3, but no action has been taken on that
application/compliant and the appellant and the staff of the GPS
Beha has done all that in the interest of students of the GPS Beha as
the old building of GHS Beha is located in Village Nalkot and
already GPS Nalkot is working in that location and by shifting of
GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha, people of village of
Beha were not willing to send their children to GPS Beha as it is at

- distance from village Beha and already GPS Nalkot is present in that

location and due to that reason the GPS Beha was again shifted to
newly constructed building of GPS Beha which is evident from the
log book PTC meeting minutes, letter dated 25.11.2019 and
14.12.2019. (Copies of log book, PTC meeting Minutes, letter
dated 25.11.2019 and 14.12.2019 are attached as Annexure-
A,B,C&D) .




3. Incorrect. The appellant did not ignore the direction of the .
competent authority and did not behave rudely and acted upon as he
was directed by his high ups. :

4. Incorrect. The appellant was removed from ‘service on baseless
allegations and without conducting proper inquiry which is not
permissible under the law and rules.

5. Incorrect. The appellant has good cause of action to file the instant
as he was removed from service for no fault on his part.

. GROUNDS:

A) Incorrect. The respondé:nt department has not acted in accordance

. B)

&)

D)

E)

F)

G)

‘with law, facts, norms of justice and material on record, therefore
not tenable and liable to set aside.

Incorrect. The appellant has not been treated in accordance with law
and rules and has been removed from service in slip shod manner
without conducting proper and regular inquiry, which is violation of
law and rules and as such the impugned order is liable to be set aside
on this ground alone. ‘

Incorrect. As replied in B above.

Not replied according to paré D of the appeal. Moreover para D of
the appeal is correct.

Not replied according to para E of the appeal. Moreover para E of
the appeal is correct. ‘

Incorrect. While para F of the appeal is correct.

First portion of G is admitted correct, hence no comments, while the
rest of the para is incorrect, hence denied as the interest. of the
students of GPS Beha was in that to not to shift that school to the old
building of GHS Beha as the old building of GHS Beha is located in
Village Nalkot and already GPS Nalkot is-working in that location
and by shifting of GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha,
people of village of Beha were not willing to send their children to |
GPS Beha as it is at distance from village Beha and already GPS
Nalkot is present in that location and due to that reason the GPS
Beha was again shifted to newly constructed building of GPS Beha,
which means that the respondents admitted the stance of. the
appellant by not shifting GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha,

 but despite that the appellant was punished for no fault on his part.

Moreover the appellant has always obeyed order of his superiors.




H)

.
)
K)

Incorrect. The respondent department did not act in accordance with
law and rules.

Incorrect. While para I of the appeal is correct.
Incorrect. While para J of the a‘ppeaﬂ is correct.

First portion of para K is incorrect hence denied as the appellant: has
. legal right to advance other grounds and proof at the time of hearing,
while the rest of para is legal.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of appellant
may kindly be accepted as prayed for.

APPELLANT

i

(TAIMUR ALI KHAN)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

THROUGH:

- AFFIDAVIT =
It is affirmed and declared that the contents of rejoinder are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. )
1.

DEPONENT
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To
The .
Sub Divisional Education Officer (Male) Matta - o JRRLP Dated 25/11:20:9
Subject :Reshifting Of GPS Beha to the Newly Constructed Building
Memo: . !

'+ In compliance to DEO (Male } swat order Dated 07/11/2019 the staff of GPS Beha i§
shifted the school W.e.f 20-11-2019.1 personally visited the school on 21 -11-2019 ,and-found:
that the staff of GPS Beha present in the old GHS Building but there were no students present
because the parents are not interested to send their children to the old GHS Building .

Ptc council has also passed a resolution to re- shift the school Building to the new! y constructed
building of GPS Beha.Copy of the resolution is attached . As the old Building of GHS Beha is in
the boundaries of Nalkot and GPS Nalkot is situated only a few steps away from the GHS ol

buitding .

If the GPS Beha school runs in GHS Beha old building it will certainly effect GPS Nalkot anc:
cventually both the schools will be merged. - :

Therefore it is suggested to re-shift GPS Beha to the newly Constr ucted. buzldmg of (JPS Beha
Middle section of GHS Beha and GPS Beha wili run in the same newly constructed building of
GPS Beha and high section will shift to the old GHS Beha building..

EndstNe¢ [ Z e

— } . o " Assistant Sub Dw1snonal Edu Offcel (l\l)
N AV 2L
//(J Lu ‘///{“ CL v 7 /f/ Matta Clrc!e 1 -

s
S A e @‘ v
22/4 /)((ﬂﬁﬁ ///,///L

Crsemmare .o

-O‘)',




OFFICE OF THE o
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

(MALE) SWAT
N ﬂ__jF.No?l/DBO(.M) SvgaUP_al{R_SA - Dated /({ !} L 2019 -
To. |
The Sub Divisional Edu:; Officer
(Male) Matta Swat
- Subject:- WleKl’NG QF GPS. CMS AND GHS BEHA IN_THE CONCERNLD
BUILDING

Memao:-

ul).
02).

- 03),
04).
u%), '
" 06).

7

Reference your letter l‘tlo.l 73 dated 25/11/2019, . The undersigned is
pleased to distribute various portions /classes of the mentioned Schools in
subject cited above as per the following distribution of building .

01). GPS Beha will work in its old three rooms building.

02).GMS portion of GHS Beha ( class 6™ to 8™ will work in newly
constructed Middle building.

03).High portion of GHS Beha (class 9" to 10“‘) will work in old building

of GHS Beha . L b

/

District E'clucati(;),rl Officer (M)
Swat

Endst: No. 54 _4/ ,?é) /

Copy forwarded to:- ; '

The Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. SR

The Deputy Commissioner Swat . . & Lo .
The District Monitoring Officer Swat. o P
The Head Master GHS Beha for information and necessary action, please. -
ASDDEO(M) Circle Matta,

The Head Teacher concerned. 47 }7 5 ,Z.Jﬂs " (

. ‘ . \‘ P
0//}%%&@%% :
Dlstrlct Edycation Officer (M)

Swat
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